"(c) The Basic Annual Life Partner Payment for the Partnership's 1980, 1981 and 1982 

Fiscal Years shall be $50,000. In each subsequent Fiscal Year the Basic Annual Life Partner 

Payment shall be the amount obtained when $50,000 is multiplied by a fraction of which the 

numerator is two hundred twenty two and four-tenths (222.4), which is the amount of the 

'Consumer Price Index for Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers -- All Items:  New York, 

N.Y. - Northeastern N.J.' of the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics for December 1979, 

plus or minus seventy five percent of the amount of the increase or decrease in the Index 

between December 1979 and the completed calendar month immediately preceding such 

subsequent Fiscal Year and the denominator is two hundred twenty two and four-tenths (222.4). 

Each annual adjustment to Basic Annual Life Payment pursuant to the previous sentence shall 

be subject to the following limitations: 

"(1) Basic Annual Life Partner Payment shall not be reduced below $50,000; 

"(2) Basic Annual Life Partner Payment shall not be increased for any Fiscal Year so